
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3138
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2005
CAPITAL INVESTMENT IN INDUSTRIAL UNITS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of industrial units set up in private/public sector in Maharashtra during the last three years; and

(b) the amount of capital investment made by these units during the above period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI E.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)

(a)&(b) The number of Industrial Entrepreneur Memoranda (IEMs) filed and Letters of Intent (LOIs)/Direct Industrial Licences (DILs) issued for the State of Maharashtra during the period from 1-4-2002 to 31-3-2005 was 2010 with proposed investment of Rs.43632 crore.
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